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D
PREFIX
TAG

PROVIDER'S PLAN QF CORRECTION {X5)
(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE

CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
DEFICIENGY)

C 060

G101

Inttial Comments

Report of a Construction Section Biennial Survey
by Suzanna Fay and Frank Strickland conducted
on December 4, 2019,

Thiz facility was first licensed on October 25,
1891 for One hundred ten (110) residents,
including Fifty-Three (53) Special Care
Residents. Based on this information, we are
requiring the facility to meet the 1991 Rules for
the Licensing of Demiciliary Homes and the 1981
Morth Carolina State Building Code, Section 405
Institutional Occupancy and the applicable

portions of the 2005 Rules for Adult care Home of |

Seven or More Beds.

Deficiencies have been cited and a Plan of
Correction i required.

Existing Licensed Fac- No less than 71 Rules

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F .0301 APPLICATION QF
PHYSICAL PLANT REQUIREMENTS

The physical plant requirernents for each adult
care home shall be applied as follows!

{2) Except where otherwise specified, existing
licensed facilities or portions of existing licensed
facilities shall meet licensure and code
requirements in effect at the time of construction
change in service or bed count, addition,
renovation, or alteration; however in no cage shall
the requirements for any licensed facilty where
no addition or renovation has besn made, be les
than those requirements found in the 1971
"Minimum and Desired Standards and

L

Regulations” for "Homes for the Aged and Infim, |

copies of which are available at the Division of
Health Service Regulation at no cost;

C 000

C 101
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C 101 | Continued From page 1 : C10

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Observations revealed that the facility is not in
compliance with the code reguirements in effect
at the time of construction, renovation or

alteration. Special locking doors are required to
release automatically with the activation of the fin
alarm,

1]

Findings on December 4, 2019. o
a. The exterior door from the SCU dining room,
lower level on North end, appears to be a
required Exit and is marked as such. The exit
discharge leads through the gate in the SCU
Courtyard. This gate is equippped with delayed
egress locking which did not release upon
activation of the fire alarm, as requirsd. ‘ Fice an 4 L2 e, Selet
b. Oakwood Dining - the back exit docrs appear i - exe Cﬂ:‘afé
to be a required Exit and is rarked as such. ok Amecila o e S
These doors are equipped with delayed egress oo 11-5-i4 - Sike VA )
locking which did not release upon aclivation of L - jp i q. Wpoh
the fire alarm. mode of elcased
Inspection doot ror Wit

C 11| Must Have Current San. & Fire Safety Reports | | C 111 "y PLE e

ty Moantanand or ket

bl

| 21619

VORI 2V 4NN
SECGTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT Condnue TG G
10ANCAC 13F .0302 DESIGN AND :
CONSTRUCTION(
f) The facility shall have current sanitation and
fira and building safety inspection reports which
shaill be maintainad in the home and available for
review. :

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Review of records revealed that the facility did
not maintain current fire and building safety
inspection reports in the home.

Findings on December 4, 2019;

Division of Health Service Regulation
STATE FORM . 6598 10F121 Ifizontinuation sheet 2 of 14
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€135

Continued From page 2

a. A copy of the annual fire alarm system
inspection report was not available for revigw,
b. A copy of the annual fire sprinkler system
inspection report was not available for review.

Bathrooms-Rell-in Shower

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

10A NCAC 13F .0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

(&) The requirements for bathrooms and toilet
rooms are:

(7) Each home shall have at least one bathroom
opening off the corridor with:

(A) a door of three feet minimum width;

(B) athree feet by three feet roll-in showear
designed to allow the staff to assist a resident in
taking a shower without the staff getting wet;

(C) a bathtub accessible on at least two sides;
(CY a lavatory; and

(E) atoilet.

(8) If the tub and shower are in separate rooms,
each room shall have a lavatory and a toilet;

Thig Rule iz not met as evidenced by:

1. Observations revealed that the Special Care
Unit did net have a bathroom off of the corridor
with a roll in shower and accessible tub.

Findings on December 4, 201%;

a. SCU - the Community Bath was in a state of
digrepair. Fixtures were removed. Walls were
torn out and materials were stacked all over the
room. Interview with staff revealed that the bath
had been under renovation for about a year,

Bathrooms-Not to Be Utilized for Storage

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT

c 111

C134

C 135

New ED and Mot Divector
in Cﬂ‘ﬂY\W\QTﬁ\'ﬂ_a Eﬂ'\\"\ g_ﬁ'\l 17 -5-14
meintain_annual fire clom
tnspectien feport and annual
fite gpewnkier eports
mcvi‘f‘\ﬁ Loruaxd «

Silvetode was contacked
bﬂ dhe cormunky of
i7-le -\q Gd |- {0 -20. e
Yigik w0 (aﬁuasﬁsaé by

Compnont % -
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C 1358| Continued From page 3 G135
10ANCAC 13F .0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT
() The requirements for bathroams and tailet
rooms are;
(10) Resident toilet rooms and bathrooms shall
not be utilized for storage or purposes other thar
those indicated in ltem (4) of this Rule;
This Rule is not mat as avidenhced by
1. Observations revealed that the facifity was
utilizing bathrooms for storage.
indi ‘ A A¥S C‘Lf\c\ wis |, 19
Findings on December 4, 2019: Ceaixs, CoxX i2-5-
a. Room 273 Bath - the bathroom is currently e e mmh“ma "F‘('ﬁ’i‘“ (AL
It?f?ing used as a storage area for chairs, carts and b SJ\CL ‘;‘5: e &ucﬁ»“‘f’-a
ITs. Q:,%\* v .
| Tk bodn is ok sterbges
€ 150; Comidors-Free of equipment and Obstructions G150
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F .0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT
{g) The requirements for carridors are:
(4) Corridors shall be free of all equiprment and
other obstructions.
This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Observations revealed that the exits were not
maintained free of equipment and other
obstructions.
Findings on December 4, 2018 Camm\:‘f\ét YO8 TE meved
a. Oakwood Living Room - the exterior exit door . s e .
. ' TS, LG {1~5-18
was blocked by & wheelchair, & walker, a drawing ali mhaﬂ‘ chta f‘:’ 1 G -sz
easel and gaming equipment. and geming Sguipraen :
Cakusaed IRVing 2\?‘“ ;“;i‘
€ 160 Outside Premises-Clean, Safe G160 S‘EC"CQ WIS E_a\)CCL- e ©n
‘ Jpexeng doors and Safety of
- NT "
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLA Keeging  dootway  Cleec -
Division of Health Service Regulation 4 -
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Continued From page 4

10ANCAC 13F 0205 PHYSICAL
ENVIRONMENT

{m) The requirements for outside premises are:
(1) The outside grounds of new and existing
facilities shall be maintained in a clean and safe
condition;

This Rule is not met as avidenced by:

1. Observations revealed that the outside
premises were not maintained in a clean
condition.

Findings on December 4, 2015;

2. The exterior siding along the roof edges at all
af the roof transitions is rotting and the paint is
peeling.

b. There are 16"x 16" holes cut out of the sofftt ¢
all of the sprinkler heads along the front porch.
c. The walkways at the basement level exit from
Stair #1 were covered with mud.

Housekeeping and Furnishings-Clean, Repaired

SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

{a) Adult care homes shall:

(1) have walls, ceilings, and floors or floor
coverings kept clean and in good repair;

{(2) have no chronic unpleasant odors;

(2) have furniture clean and in good repair;

{®) This Rule shall apply to new and exnstlng
facilities.

Thiz Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Observations revealed that the ceilings were
not kept clean and in good repair,

C 180
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C 164 | Continued From page 5 G184 Cc:ammuv\i‘\‘ﬂ has o m-rvk.&c:\f.a
lect Doantecs nd vegaesied i~§-20
Findings on December 4, 2019: ‘ ceik A‘ e ¢A ‘"“3
a. Asection of the ceiling shestrock tape is joose G Oh 5&'.“. Visk o o
and separating from the ceiling near the corridor v il 3
door. P 4] 9 Shﬂﬂ*mﬂ‘ﬁ 5 et ‘\“3 PGI“‘F
b. Kitchen - thers are several areas where the tkehen g% Wie and POy -
ceiling finish is flaking and peeling.
¢. Kitchen - the grille over the dishwash area has
a heavy accumulation of dust and grease.
d. Kitchen Paniry - the R/A grille has a heavy .
accurnulation of dust and grease. Cﬁ%mwf\éﬁj "6s C‘\EﬁﬂEé Yerds §9 ~Ef19
@, Laundry - the vents have excassive omd They Ge Lcee. Q,Q dust,
accumulations of dust and lint, . . Ofcecor
f. General notation - most all of the R/A grilles gnd v W_\-"‘]‘f e'ﬁm?fjw ezl
and exhaust fan grilles have accumulations of Wil Certnge 10 Mens Qo J
dust and are in need of cleaning. . .
g. Staff Lounge Locker Raom - the ceiling Ce'mmx.mx&j s cordg.ched
around the supply vent is flaking and peeling from Aorree 100 Debgetgecs Lok &
& prior leak. e vigik fox B/ 8#'\\\\&5‘
h. The corridor ceiling outside of Roormn 128 has Exvnautt Lo -
damaged tile and the grids are bent so that the " . cfwf ed | Fre
tile does not lay in properly. A sprinkler head is Carnta M—\g G5 SCp _ N 12_12_ 19
missing its escutcheon plate. . e.‘i\i“\':‘} g ?ﬁc\ihj Doard| W
i._ Qakwood Warming Kitchen - fwo of the ceiling e St 'y Lostye Larkes Roon
tiles have been removed. e has
. Qakwood - the paint is flaking and peeling at {78 Coteder cc'\\'\"‘.\j - 'h_t i~3-20
the bulkhead above the doors entering the dining Hees. tepl , 6 D 3’(\3 N
and living areas. : ok N A 5:‘)1&1\\&\&&' e,
) Lo "\3.3% W '{)ﬁ&-(_f_. -
2, Observations revealed that the walls and ) o Kichen fidles | ,
furnishings were not kept clean and in good eiusatd WMT‘:““ﬁ N 12=-1419
repair. Yaae been Pt W PIGEE -
sk s been .
Findings on Decsmber 4, 2018: Qﬂ-‘{-ﬁeﬁg}" @:\ foe deorg 10 17~ 1g-19
a. Kitchen - the FRP panels are buckling and gt?&;: Q:-%m Flving avec
separating at the joints. Some of the panels have ﬁ“ f / &&ﬁhﬁﬁ
been patched and the patches are not adhering Copamunthy Kot Conits S v{s.f.‘\ \ -€-20
to the walls, Pospbers for an Qb S
b. Kitchen Housekeeping Closet -there is a large Fot Kitchern Poneis o
hole in the wall below the fight fixture. Commainity foocwd Nhole ip yped | 12-124A9
Division of Health Service Reguiztion beicw e, \'is‘n"c Fdeace. W Ciogek
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< 164 | Continued From page 6 C 164 Gieruainy WHIMOMS s i2-26-14
: ) andtcked Dy the commungy-
c. Staff Lounge - the wall in front of the cabinetry Cﬁ{ﬁ G 2 ‘r:ic-.a been vegutded.
has water damage at the base. The wall is soft S wist ﬁ
and deteriorating and the base no longer adheres ) ; ;
1o the wall. : | i 2793 - Cﬁ'ﬁ\m“ﬁ“‘-"\j hes W{i‘m‘% 12-13-19
d. Room 273 Community Bath - a wall tile has e Rl snd '(‘!:.?G_WEE e
broken off by the doar, The doar is heavily ‘
scuffed. 272 - [mcoh DO wds (‘cfpo.brﬂ-& bﬂ {21319
e. Room 222 Bath - the grab bar at the toilet is p R
not secure fo the wall. : 3 i
f. Room 236 - the veneer on the corridor doar is 230, - Yenety wis m?c»xeé hﬂ 12- ¥ig
gplitting and breaking off along the botiom edge |- .
of the door. Commanily . ~ weed | 1713
g. Room 129 - the bathroom door is aut of $29- badh oo deot WS vepoind | {2-13~9
oo 156, Handicap Toilt - there is 2 by Commanty ™ g L
- Hoom , Hanaicap lollet - thare 15 a large T A\ EL Denided, =919
damaged section of wall by the toilet. 156 - DAmeS e,:&‘ A
bﬁ Coypniag o T
3. Observations revealed that the facility was not
maintained free of unpleasant odors, Zhoe- (Main Lenane D".TE&-‘ oC | 12-8-19
(WY
Findings on December 4, 2019: Clegned C?ﬂmi‘ G‘{:‘L s e Kk -
a. Room 210 - thers is a strong odor of urine in Comdinee IO MoTaTed 3
the room that emanates into the hallway. ) y _
b. Housekeeping, Room 255 - there is a strong 785~ ‘Wﬂﬁm&m com ac.«\eéf \;:‘j i{p-20
chemical odor in the room. The fan is not C&mmun{\ﬂ G A on-sde vist
working. See Citation 0188, wesded .
¢. Room 156, Handicap Toilet - there is an I \acdniaied 122519
unpleasant odor in the room. 150~ Commandy cleaned b
_ vhainkenence. D et Cepiac
4. Observations revealed that the floars were not wWeK Ged ond vepluced boMs
kept clean and in gaod repair.
Findings on December 4, 2019: mmmx:m\'-\r s Cm\‘)‘%j‘ﬂ\‘ \2- 2-14
a. Laundry - a 5ix foot section of cove base is Dot Wameng At -iU'\\a
missing behind the door. an. Sthe ik 1g ©EQUAT Lobiaty
o wose
C 166) Housekeeping-Maintained Free of Hazards C 166 Lover
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
Division of Healtt Servce Regulatlon
STATE FORM 2 1CF129 If bontinuation sheet 7 of 14
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10ANCAC 13F .0306 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURNISHINGS

(a) Adult care homes shall:

(5) be maintzined in an uncluitered, clean and
orderly manner, free of all obstructions and
harards;

{e) This Rule shall apply to new and &xisting
facilities.

This Rule is not met'as evidenced by:
1. Observations revealed that the facility was not
maintained free of hazards.

Findings on December 4, 2018;

a. Room 222 - the carpat at the bathroom
threshold is fraying creating a trip hazard.
b. S8CU Community Bath - the bathroom was in a
state of disrepair. Building materials were

stacked around the room and a rusty metal panel |

was propped against the tub. The room was
unlocked at the time of survey and was an unsafe
environment for residents.

c. Room 160, Toilat - the toilet paper dispenser
has broken off of the wall leaving the sham, metal
brackets.

d. Room 108, Toilet - the towel bar is broken off
of the wall leaving shamp, metal brackets
exposed,

2. Based on observation the facility was not

maintained free from hazards. Oxygen bottles
without any means of restraint fo pravent therm
from falling or being knocked over may present a
danger to the occupants of the facility.
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G 166 | Continued From page 7 - G166

2727 - (Noanientnes THYeCHYr | 3231
hog cepaired the Coxpis

Cowmnunity, Y6 conipeked TON

Pec Ceck  Toarsiexs Lox as
Gn-5ie vigik 10 moXe TuKs

fo Sco Conmontty Boh

-

lbo - mcin’ttnabm Direchar V21318
R 1A ftpc_\.:weé digpen Sex

meinkenance Divectey 4220

¢l weel boc

as {'e_?ﬁ;&.‘fﬁa *G

2.3 Oy §E0 wothled gaere
cemoved and placed in G

Findings on December 4, 207: proper (yiinder. 121219
a. Roorn 243 - there were four oxygen bottles ‘
stored in a shallow plastic crate without any
restraints to prevent the bottles from tipping or
Dwision of Health Service Regulation
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C 168 | Continued From page 8 ¢ 166
falling over.
C 189 Building Equipment Mainiained Safe, Operating C1ag
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10ANCAG 13F 0311 OTHER
REQUIREMENTS
(a) The building and all fire safely, slecirical,
mechanical, and plumbing equipment in an adult
care home shall be maintained in a safe and
operating condition,
(k} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilties with the exception of Paragraph (&)
which shall nct apply to existing facilities.
This Rule is not met as evidencead by:
1. Based on chservation there iz a failure to
maintain the building's fire safety systemsina
gafe condition, Holes or gaps at penetrations
through fire resistant rated ceilings or walls could
aflow fire and smoke to spread beyond the area
of origin. ' .
MNorchenanee DZ‘,"“}‘W \2-12-19
Findings on December 4, 2018: ":3%\‘523 e oeie fex Ahe
a. Kitchen Pantry - the hole for the sprinkler Spevriiex YNGnges cod.
hanger rod has not been sealed. ] G ched
b. Kitchen - there is & 3" hole in the ceiling ¥ habheer - “(:Q-mmww\j s Cufz i~§-20
between the kitchen hood and the prep area. DexLeck Prardecs and ea it
¢. Riser Roam - there are two holes for a cable e yigth L vopeiye
burdies that have been stuffed with rock wool an o e
which is not an acceptable fire caulk. Aiser Ream Voiesd have Ben 42~ 12-14
d. Main Electrical Room - there is an unsealed C’;&u"‘\c\f_é i, &??T&?TTCA@-
cnnd;lit penetration in the ceiling above the ’?faa ack za:j o pker one Divecne
transfer switch. i . ‘i '
e. Break Room - there is an unsealed water line Micin &lecteicol R:?mm Q'CT::::E\‘%(& 1Z-12-19
penetration in the corridor waill. ‘%&3 "::;“ sealed, ) o
f. Break Room - the wall mounted sprinkler heac iVecihdr . ' ine hhas s
is not secure to the wall leaving an opening in the Beeairuom weker W 121219
Secled son covvider wieN.
Division of Health Service Regulation Break cobin .S?ﬂhaq\gf Meah WIS
STATE FORM 6535 1CF124 K SRR %Jc[fgtinuaticn sheet Qof 14
Secured Yo wel by HIEMIRGIce 9=
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G 189 | Continued From page 9 C188 .
rated wall Motajenance L ﬂi‘f‘f E\-ﬁq fc 12-2e19
. . L " € .
g. Aftic above the service corridar doors - there Sesled the Cable N
are two unsealed cable penetrations. e in Yhe ceonecele Hhioc - e
h. There is a hole in the concrete block above Tha Qme. :-waah. v i2 1]
the ceiling at the exit sign above the cross es Deen
corridor doors by Room 203. ﬁMSU\%Qmm%hﬂuq iz-i2-149
i. There are holes in the wall above the ceiling by CEooired |
Room 224, - (l hove ‘peen Yegol
j. There are three plastic access panels installs Mowrdenonce  iveckesr acded 1 2- 209
i the fire rated celling assembly system af the PordS rresded Lot TREBAC i’
elevator. Two of the panels do not fit well enough | Prnels
to cover the opening. } ) xR ade. e et 9. 261G
k. SCU - there is & 12" x 18" hole cut into the FCu ILXB nole NS
ceiling above the Nurses' Station. Interview with wmea .
staff revealed that it was cut to repair a leak. . T B
taff led that it £t leak . oired V2 2044
I. Thereis a 6" hole with & conduit running L' hele Nos been vepos
through it in the wall above the ceiling at the cross )
corridor doors by Room 126. ‘ ddor
m. There are holes in the wall above the ceiling Tha hales ot the coss oty 17 -16-19
at the cross corridor doors by Physical Therapy. by Py sical 'ﬁw_m?& hovt bpen
One is above the door and the second is 1o the J ced
right of the doors. ; TEpoiTes - ‘
n. Oakwood Warming Kitchen - there is a hole ir L Lincmang  akeChen- fnde |
the rated ceiling above the lay-in at the access -%Kmai fe_@tﬁ.‘?ﬁ& . 12- 20719
panel. : ‘ ol ™ ‘
o. The wall in the ceiling above the cross corridar Condoils cuiside of room 183 (2209
doars outside Room 107 have three conduits not e been Secled .
sealed. ave X
p. Room 167, Electrical - there is a hole in the froa WnGe reen CLpONCE
carridor wall over the door. The cable sleeves i 7~ ole \5 e hgve BEkn 12-20-19
have not been sealed. : and coiole  Sieey e Diteser
q. Room 170, Clean Linen - seal opening around A b Dok
. . Seale 3
exhaust fan duct where is penetrates the corridor
I. i
wal 170~ Secd Gpﬂn\ﬁgs Gagah d \2- 200,
2. Observations revealed that the electrical edhgos, fon o been
equipment is not maintained in & safe and cecoitel »
operating condition. o
Findings on December 4, 2019
Division of Health Service Regulation
STAJE FORM 6835 1CF121 IF continuation shaet 10 of 14
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C 183 | Continued From page 10 C 189 .
Pad , Kldhen- Preaker Now NOE V2- 12=1g
ga. Kitchan - there is an open breaker in the .
A : 4 Coveg.
electrical panel. . 219
b. Main Electrical Rootm - the cover plate is Main EBlackeesl Aoom- Cover
missing for the ceiling junction box. plode wed ﬂ?\g_u,k -
c. Laundry - the outlet at the work table is ; 3 wed |a 12 -1 19
missing @ cover plate. : Lawnde - ‘?““‘ bet “C”"‘.’\ N
d. The cover plate is migging in the wall outside Cover p\cﬁ.-e ovey  @atle. \
of Room 246A, : . le wts potr in e |{2-jg-19
. T o wad
2, The junction box cutside of Oakwood Dining is Cavex ?_: & C fzom 7 i0lA
missing its cover. ; I ‘ o ek
f. Qakwood Warming Kitchen - the junction box Oakuosad  LIetemany "f’»\ 2 12-13-19
by the access panel above the ceiling has a loose Corren P\G‘* 2 5 D %-%‘ﬁ\ a
cover plate, '
&BmmhnmmNmMﬂMEméEMEm
maintain the facility's fire safety equipmentina | |
safe operating condition. CGccupants in the smoke
compariment could be exposed o smoke ¢r fire if
doors do not completely close and: latch to help
limit the spread of smoke or fire to the area of
origin. :
Findings on Decamber 4, 2019 7 3 - TN oRrde G mwﬁgﬁma 12-4-19
a. Room 236 - the door drags on the frame and Cacrecked The deot
requires excessive force to close, [ This was ci buwe ol SusVEy.
corrected at the time of survey. . ) A oh A
b. Room 136 - the laich plate is missing and the Vaie - Lakdh plode w3 &6 v 12-13-19
door cannat close and latch. Ahe doon- ‘
c. Room 134 - the :zloor r.:iragls on the frame and 134~ Ooor &0 A Geome wsexe 203 iﬁ
. , 12314
requires excessive force to close. | <eed S0 the door Lok
4. Based on chservation the facility did not ok dviy
maintain electrical emergency/safety lighting
equipment in safe operating cendition. This could
effect cccupants of the facility if egress paths and
exits were not illuminated during a power outage
Findings on December 4, 2018: wo ek vats \“m;:\u.cth by _
a. SCU - The emergency light outside of Room 3¢ “ é e, DRTeChoC - A2-1-14
128 did not illuminate on test. Thoarke .
Division of Haalth Serviee Regulation _
STATE FORM 6839 1CF 21 If continuation sheet 11 of 14

110" d 1570 879 §16:XVd

HOTETYY JQISDNINYON WY %0:T7 I¥d QZ0C-QT-NWD



' PRINTED: 12/11/2018
i FORM APFROVED
Division of Health Service Redulation
STATEMENT OF PEFICIENCIES (1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (42) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORREGTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 01 COMPLETED
HALuazuha B. WING 12/04/2019
NAME OF FROVIDER OR SUPPLIER l STREET ADDRESS, CITY, $TATE, ZIP CODE
801 DIXIE TRAIL
MIC!RNINGSIDE OF RALEIGH i RALEIdH, NC 27607
('0(4) v} SLUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES %) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (e
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C 189 | Continued From page 11 G184 Sco Cﬁqﬂ\jm-é - ]\jh%s WS |17 36-iG
h. SCLU Courtyard - the axit gign at the gate is not | T—e.plﬂ-t'ﬁs '\smj MNoankan e .
Murminated. e N B

ermency Banks  |12- 3019
¢. The two exterior emergency Ilghts in the Tood wrkenior ametgeicy TR
courtyard did not illuminate on test. zre t?hue}r
d. Room 160, Toilet - the emergenc:y light did not Rotre Het - Emecqendy hjr\% V2 VARG
illuminate on test
Wes e Ve ds.

. Oakwood Living Room - the en':llergepcy light O KL\JQ‘*Q‘ % L&V‘\ﬁg Rosm - -2- 260
over the exterior exit doors did not'illuminate on e
test. gy wsos vuplced
5. Based on observation the facility's fire safety
equipment is not maintained In operating
condition. Failure to maintain 18" clearance helow
the sprinkler heads creates an obstruction which
limitg the ability of the sprinkler system to
suppress a fire.
Findings on December 4, 2019: . . . m\u{c
a. Room 192A Staff Storage - iterns boxas wers All trems fo gﬁ&r educedeh \-2-20
stacked to within 6" of the ceiling and adult vewnoued G \
diapers were stacked to the ceiling. an 13" cleotone ot
6. Observations revealed that the plumbing
equipment was not maintained in a safe and
operatmg condition, ;
Findings on December 4, 2019; | « ohy
a. Roorn 156, Handicap Toilet - the toilet fixture is i5i~ Totek LGS Tegoived Gh 1-2-25
loose and moves side to side. “"‘8\"*"—“5 b‘j Mosrdentnes [0
7. Observations revealed that the électrical
equipment was not maintained in a safe and
operafing condition. ;
Findings on December 4, 2019; ; . vag |
a. Warming Kitchen in Oakwood -'the can light in Ok wesd Wakdmen Lotom ‘Y\é}& \2-1619
the back is falling out of the cemng: gt wes Lixed amd vegoaves
8. Based on observation there is a failure to
maintain the facility's fire safety equrpment ina

Div’sicm of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 639 1CF121 If sprtinuation 2heat 12 af 14

€1

0'd 2600 878 6T6:%%d

HOIETYY JQISONINYON HY ¥0:77

IS Q202-0T-N%¥C




i
!
PRINTED: 12/11/2019
‘ : FORMAPPROVED
_Divigion of Health Serviee Requlation :
STATEMENT OF BEFICIENCIES (%1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/GLIA {%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFIGATION NUMBER: A BUILDING: 01 GOMPLETED
|
HAL092088 | B wing | 1210412019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ' STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF GODE
{ 801 DIXIE TRAIL
MORNINGSIDE OF RALEIGH : RALEIGH, NG 27607
X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ‘ o PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORRECTION 5}
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C 188 | Continued From page 12 | C 88 — K
pag . Fite omd L\'.QE Safe’:jj o
safe operating condition. The occupants in the . on - Sdke 1114
smoke compartment could be effected if doors do Aweenca wave St
not completely close and lateh to help limit the and ‘\'DQ-{‘:\ § ustre Oedes ed [to
spread of smoke or fire to the area of origin. ,-
P : g Cocreck Covridar Qoo Py 7 M- 19
Findings on December 4, 2018. | Room ZDZ .

a. First Floor - the cross cormdor doors by Room

202 released on the fire alarm but did not close ¢
and latch. : Fire and Life 50@*—% o
b. First Floor - the cross corridor doors by Room Arerito were e e V2PWeld 12 101G
225 released on the fire alarm but one of the " Aeced 40
doors did not close. ; Gnd  portd vkt GTiTs
c. First Floor - the cross corridor doors by Room | coceck he €ross Corridec deing
205 released an the fire alarm but did not close U ., 275,
and latch. 5 Y N
C 199 Exhaust Ventilation ; c1es | Fire ond Lile Sefely of
: Bmerics wete Ohe Rte 1T 09 “
SECTION .0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT - 4 oucks wexe Ordexed e V2N
10A NCAC 13F .0311 OTHER Gne ¥ 1d
REQUIREMENTS ! Corvrck The oxX0oS Cormayy
(@) The spaces listed in this Paragraph shall be dosrs bfﬁ Reveae, 205,

provided with exhaust ventilation at the rate of
two cubic feet per minute per square foot. This
reguirement does not apply to facilities lcensed
before April 1, 1984, with natural ventilation in
these spacified spaces: ;
(1) soiled linen storage; !
{(2) soil utility room;

(3) bathrooms and toflet rooms;

(4) housekeeping closets; and |

(5) laundry area. |

(k) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
facilities with the exception of Para:gr'aph ()
which shall not apply to existing facilities.

This Rule is not met as evidenced by:
1. Observations revealed that-the facility did nat
maintain working exhaust ventilation in required

Division of Health Service Regulation :
STATE FORM : e 1CF121 I
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was not working at the time of survey.

xay 1o SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREGTION (x5)
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o I
€ 188 | Continued From page 13 ! C 199
areas. |
! .
Findings on December 4, 2019: Roem Z25- H"*‘“&’"{‘E“?‘“ﬁ eingosd
a, Room 255, Housekeeping - the exhaust fan foan wis rtpcmd‘s T =720
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